FACT SHEET: 31 OCTOBER 2012

In January 2011, thetitle of this document was renamed from " UN Peacekeeping Oper ations Background Note" to " UN Peacekeeping Oper ations Fact Sheet"

Peacekeeping operations since 1948.................. 67
Current peacekeeping Operations.................... 15 MISSIONS DIRECTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PEACEKEEPING OPERATIONS
Current peace operations directed by MINURSO |[UNAMID  |UNMIK  |UNFICYP |UNIFIL |UNDOF |UNAMA*
by the Department of Peacekeel Western Sahara Darfur, Sudan Kosovo Cyprus Lebanon  |Syria Afghanistan
Operations (DPKO) ......coiiiiii i 16
UNMOGIP
India and Pakistan
PERSONNEL
Uniformed personnel..............coooviiiiiiii e, 96,927 *
(81,319 troops, 13,627 police and 1,981 militargervers
Countries contributing uniformed personnel.......... 115 »
International civilian personnel (30 September 201 5,404 * =
Local civilian personnel (30 September 2012)....... 12,564 *
UN VOIUNEEEIS ...eeeii i 2,205 *
Total number of personnel serving in * political mission
15 peacekeeping operations...........c.ooveeeiennnns 117,10(* x {
Total number of personnel serving in ,QT%
16 DPKO-led peace operations.................cc...... 119,19: ** \ ﬁ A
Total number of fatalities in ' K~ Ay
peace operations since 1948.............cccvvveeennn. 3,04¢& *** e S &
\

FINANCIAL ASPECTS (US9) \{
Approved budgets for the period About 7.23 billion A
from 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013 L "
Outstanding contributions to € .
peacekeeping .......ccceeevveeeneennnns. About 1.76 billior MINUSTAH UNMIL [UNOCI |MONUSCO UNMISS UNISFA  [UNTSO  [UNMIT

Haiti Liberia Cote d'lvoire | Dem. Rep. of the Congo | South Sudan Abyei, Sudan  IMiddle East Timor-Leste

Map No. 4259 Rev. 16(E) UNITED NATIONS Department of Field Support
August 2012 Cartographic Section

* Numbers include 15 peacekeeping operations @thtistics for UNAMA, a special political missioirected and supported by DPKO, can be found at
http://www.un.org/en/peacekeeping/documents/ppbfn.pd

** This figure includes the total number of unifoechand civilian personnel serving in 15 peacekegpperations and one DPKO-led special politicalsinis—UNAMA
**|ncludes fatalities for all UN peace operations



CURRENT PEACEKEEPING OPERATIONS

I nternational
Civilans

Total
Per sonnel

Military

Obsarvers Fatalities

Established

Budget (US$)

UNTSO
UNMOGIP
UNFICYP
UNDOF
UNIFIL
MINURSO
UNMIK
UNMIL
UNOCI
MINUSTAH
UNMIT
UNAMID
MONUSCO

UNISFA
UNMISS

May 1948
January 1949
March 1964
June 1974
March 1978
April 1991
June 1999
September 2003
April 2004
June 2004
August 2006
July 2007
July 2010
June 2011
July 2011
Total:

7,538
9,398
7,308
0
16,171
16,966
3,830
6,405
81,319

UNTSO - UN Truce Supervision Organization
UNMOGIP - UN Military Observer Group in India anélistan
UNFICYP - UN Peacekeeping Force in Cyprus
UNDOF - UN Disengagement Observer Force

UNIFIL - UN Interim Force in Lebanon

153
39

197

122
189

19
285
688
136
145
1,981

MINURSO - UN Mission for the Referendum in West&ahara

UNMIK - UN Interim Administration Mission in Kosovo
UNMIL - United Nations Mission in Liberia

8
1,302
1,428
2,778
1,053
5,037
1,401

0

549

13,627

94
25
38
41
338
94
135
467
415
458
330
1,100
970
80
819
5,404

140
48
101
84
658
164
210
992
767
1,315
839
2,928
2,898
47
1,373

12,564

366

2,205

387
112
1,056
1,159
12,786
503
388
10,651
12,386
12,059
2,388
25,967
23,504
4,097
9,657

117,100

UNOCI - United Nations Operation in Céte d'lvoire
MINUSTAH - United Nations Stabilization Migs in Haiti
UNMIT - United Nations Integrated Mission in Timbeste
UNAMID - African Union-United Nations Hybrid Opelian in Darfur
MONUSCO - United Nations Organization StabilizatMission in the Democratic Republic of the Congo
UNISFA - United Nations Interim Security Feofar Abyei

UNMISS - United Nations Mission in the Republic®duth Sudan

50
11
181
44
296
15
54
171
101
173
16
131
50

1,303

70,280,9002012-13)
21,084,4002012-13)
56,968,200
47,990,600
546,902,700
60,796,600
49,022,100
518,086,500
600,150,600
676,707,100
162,212,100
1,511,892,200
1,402,278,300
269,196,700
876,160,800

About $7.23 hillion*

*Includes requirement®r the UN Support Office for the AU Mission in Salia (UNSOA),the support account for peacekeeping operationshendN Logistics Base in Brindisi (Italy)

NOTE: UNTSO and UNMOGIP are funded from the Unikéations regular biennial budget. Costs to the WhiNations of the other current operations are fiedrfrom their own separate accounts on

the basis of legally binding assessments on all bierStates. For these missions, budget figurebamne year (07/12--06/13) unless otherwise spetif-or information on United Nations political

missions. see DP1/2166/R112also available on the web at htto://www.un.ora/eafekeepina/documents/nobm.
Prepared by the Peace and Security Section of tiitedUNations Department of Public Informationcomsultation with the Department of Peacekeepingr&tjpns, Department of Field Support and

Department of Management — DP1/1634/R&8 — November 2012



