



UNITED NATIONS PEACEKEEPING OPERATIONS

Peacekeeping operations since 1948.....	67
Current peacekeeping operations.....	15
Current peace operations directed by by the Department of Peacekeeping Operations (DPKO)	16
PERSONNEL	
Uniformed personnel.....	96,927 *
(81,319 troops, 13,627 police and 1,981 military observers)	
Countries contributing uniformed personnel.....	115
International civilian personnel (30 September 2012)...	5,404 *
Local civilian personnel (30 September 2012).....	12,564 *
UN Volunteers	2,205 *
Total number of personnel serving in 15 peacekeeping operations.....	117,100 *
Total number of personnel serving in 16 DPKO-led peace operations.....	119,191 **
Total number of fatalities in peace operations since 1948.....	3,048 ***
FINANCIAL ASPECTS (US\$)	
Approved budgets for the period from 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013	About 7.23 billion
Outstanding contributions to peacekeeping	About 1.76 billion



* Numbers include 15 peacekeeping operations only. Statistics for UNAMA, a special political mission directed and supported by DPKO, can be found at <http://www.un.org/en/peacekeeping/documents/ppbm.pdf>.

** This figure includes the total number of uniformed and civilian personnel serving in 15 peacekeeping operations and one DPKO-led special political mission—UNAMA

***Includes fatalities for all UN peace operations

CURRENT PEACEKEEPING OPERATIONS

Mission	Established	Troops	Military Observers	Police	International Civilians	Local Civilians	UN Volunteers	Total Personnel	Fatalities	Budget (US\$)
UNTSO	May 1948	0	153	0	94	140	0	387	50	70,280,900 (2012-13)
UNMOGIP	January 1949	0	39	0	25	48	0	112	11	21,084,400 (2012-13)
UNFICYP	March 1964	852	0	65	38	101	0	1,056	181	56,968,200
UNDOF	June 1974	1,034	0	0	41	84	0	1,159	44	47,990,600
UNIFIL	March 1978	11,790	0	0	338	658	0	12,786	296	546,902,700
MINURSO	April 1991	27	197	6	94	164	15	503	15	60,796,600
UNMIK	June 1999	0	8	8	135	210	27	388	54	49,022,100
UNMIL	September 2003	7,538	122	1,302	467	992	230	10,651	171	518,086,500
UNOCI	April 2004	9,398	189	1,428	415	767	189	12,386	101	600,150,600
MINUSTAH	June 2004	7,308	0	2,778	458	1,315	200	12,059	173	676,707,100
UNMIT	August 2006	0	19	1,053	330	839	147	2,388	16	162,212,100
UNAMID	July 2007	16,171	285	5,037	1,100	2,928	446	25,967	131	1,511,892,200
MONUSCO	July 2010	16,966	688	1,401	970	2,898	581	23,504	50	1,402,278,300
UNISFA	June 2011	3,830	136	0	80	47	4	4,097	8	269,196,700
UNMISS	July 2011	6,405	145	549	819	1,373	366	9,657	2	876,160,800
Total:		81,319	1,981	13,627	5,404	12,564	2,205	117,100	1,303	About \$7.23 billion*

UNTSO - UN Truce Supervision Organization

UNMOGIP - UN Military Observer Group in India and Pakistan

UNFICYP - UN Peacekeeping Force in Cyprus

UNDOF - UN Disengagement Observer Force

UNIFIL - UN Interim Force in Lebanon

MINURSO - UN Mission for the Referendum in Western Sahara

UNMIK - UN Interim Administration Mission in Kosovo

UNMIL - United Nations Mission in Liberia

UNOCI - United Nations Operation in Côte d'Ivoire

MINUSTAH - United Nations Stabilization Mission in Haiti

UNMIT - United Nations Integrated Mission in Timor-Leste

UNAMID - African Union-United Nations Hybrid Operation in Darfur

MONUSCO - United Nations Organization Stabilization Mission in the Democratic Republic of the Congo

UNISFA - United Nations Interim Security Force for Abyei

UNMISS - United Nations Mission in the Republic of South Sudan

*Includes requirements for the UN Support Office for the AU Mission in Somalia (UNSOA), the support account for peacekeeping operations and the UN Logistics Base in Brindisi (Italy)

NOTE: UNTSO and UNMOGIP are funded from the United Nations regular biennial budget. Costs to the United Nations of the other current operations are financed from their own separate accounts on the basis of legally binding assessments on all Member States. For these missions, budget figures are for one year (07/12--06/13) unless otherwise specified. For information on United Nations political missions, see DPI/2166/Rev.112 also available on the web at <http://www.un.org/en/peacekeeping/documents/pbpm.pdf>.

Prepared by the Peace and Security Section of the United Nations Department of Public Information, in consultation with the Department of Peacekeeping Operations, Department of Field Support and Department of Management — DPI/1634/Rev.138 — November 2012